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PRESIDENT 
Janice Snow 
Director Patient Financial Services 
Robinson Memorial Hospital 
6847 N. Chestnut St., P.O. Box 1204 
Ravenna OH 44266 
Phone:   330.297.2362  FAX: 330.297.4082 
email:  jsnow@rmh2.org 
 
PRESIDENT ELECT 
Jim Cramer 
Vice President & CIO 
Scottsdale Healthcare 
3621 Wells Fargo Ave. 
Scottsdale AZ 85251 
Phone:   480.675.4206  FAX: 480.994.1597 
email:  jcramer@shc.org 
 
VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE 
Jayson Chitwood 
Strategic Solutions Advisor 
Baptist Memorial Healthcare Corp. 
899 Madison Ave. 
Memphis TN 38146 
Phone:   901.227.8259  FAX: 901.227.3195 
email:  jayson.chitwood@bmhcc.org 
 
SECRETARY 
Kathy Newton 
Director-Financial Srvcs./Case Costing 
Southlake Regional Health Centre 
596 Davis Drive 
Newmarket, ON  CAN  L3Y 2P9 
Phone:   905.895.4521 x2126  FAX: 905.830.5811 
email:  knewton@southlakeregional.org 
 
VICE PRESIDENT EDUCATION 
Carolyn Crook 
Corporate Compliance Officer 
Washington Regional Medical Center 
1125 N. College Ave.  
Fayetteville, AR  72703 
Phone:   479.713.6048  FAX: 479.713.6096 
email:  ccrook@wregional.com 
 
DIRECTOR EDUCATION 
Nancy Goessler 
Lead Business Analyst 
St. Luke’s Hospital 
625 Maryville Center Drive 
Suite 125 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
Phone:   314.576.2466  FAX: 314.576.2355 
email:  nancy.goessler@stlukes-stl.com 
 
VICE PRESIDENT ENHANCEMENTS 
Brett Moraga 
Director, ITS 
John Muir/Mt. Diablo Health System 
1400 Treat Blvd. 
Walnut Creek CA 94596-2142 
Phone:   925.941.2226  FAX: 925.947.4476 
email:  brett.moraga@jmmdhs.com 
 
 
 

 
DIRECTOR ENHANCEMENTS  
John Meharg 
Director, Information Technology Services 
Norman Regional Hospital 
P.O. Box 1308 
Norman, OK  73070 
Phone:   405.307.6940  FAX: 405.307.6960 
email:  jmeharg@nrh-ok.com 
 
DIRECTOR MEMBERSHIP 
Ruth Schleyer 
Director of Nursing Informatics 
Providence Health System 
11308 SW 68th Pkwy. 
Tigard OR 97223 
Phone:   503.216.6207  FAX: 503.216.4599 
email:  RuSchleyer@providence.org 
 
PAST PRESIDENT  
Emily Nudelman 
Director, Business Operations 
Providence Health System 
11308 SW 68th Pkwy. 
Tigard OR 97223 
Phone:   503.216.4650  FAX: 503.216.4599 
email:  enudelman@providence.org 
 
MCKESSON LIAISON 
Jim Nemecek 
Senior VP, Marketing 
McKesson Information Solutions 
595 Windward Pkwy. 
Alpharetta, GA  30005-4184 
Phone:  404.338.2110   FAX: 404.338.5133 
email: james.nemecek@mckesson.com 
 
MCKESSON LIAISON  
Randy Spratt 
Senior VP, Technology and Standards 
McKesson Information Solutions 
5995 Windward Pkwy. 
Alpharetta GA 30005-9958 
Phone:   404. 338.2302        FAX: 877. 471.6203 
email:  randy.spratt@mckesson.com 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (EX-OFFICIO) 
J.W. Holderfield 
Executive Director 
InSight Administrative Office 
4500 Hugh Howell Rd Ste 340 
Tucker GA 30084-4719 
Phone:   770.270.9611 x204 FAX: 770.270.0632 
email:  hholderfield@pami.org 
 
INSIGHT STAFF 
Linda Jobes 
Account Executive & Senior Meeting Planner 
InSight Administrative Office 
4500 Hugh Howell Rd Ste 340 
Tucker GA 30084-4719 
Phone:   770.270.9611 x201 FAX: 770.270.0632 
email:  lindajobes@pami.org 
 
 
 
 


